
COLORADO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION Page 1

ESTIMATE RUN 09/02/2014

ESTIMATE SUMMARY 17:31:28

CONTID: C19913         ESTIMATE NO: 0002 PROG 2005

PCN: 19913-BID    COFRS REPORTING CATEGORY: 3             

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION: TIME CHARGED: DAYS

I-70 GLENWOOD CANYON PHASE 5 PERCENT TIME:

PROJECT NO: NHPP0702-343                  

I-70 GLENWOOD CANYON PHASE 5

NAME OF ROAD:  

PROJECT COUNTIES: GARFIELD

CONTRACTOR:

THE TRUESDELL CORPORATION PAY PERIOD ENDING 09/02/2014 DATE TIME STARTED 07/07/2014

1310 West 23rd Street DATE LET 05/01/2014 DATE WORK BEGAN 07/07/2014

 DATE AWARDED 05/21/2014 DATE TIME STOPPED

 DATE CONTRACT EXECUTED 06/10/2014 DATE ACCEPTED

Tempe AZ 85282                  DATE NOTICE TO PROCEED 07/07/2014

CURRENT TOTAL THIS ESTIMATE

CURRENT PROJECT AMT: 7,750,905.50 PARTICIPATING $ $ 1,548,719.37

AWARD PROJECT AMT: 6,993,993.00 NON-PARTICIPATING 0.00

PERCENT COMPLETE: TOTAL EARNINGS

FUNDS AVAILABLE: STOCKPILED MATERIALS -313,134.14

GROSS EARNINGS

TOTAL CLAIMS: 0.00 RETAINAGE -36,965.84

SECURITIES ENCUMBERED 0.00

NET EARNINGS

LIQUIDATED DAMAGES 0.00

SPEC YR:

FACS REF NO:

49.57

FIXED COMPLETION DATE

FIXED COMPLETION DATE

23.05%

5,964,536.03

1,548,719.37

1,235,585.23

1,198,619.39

$

$

$

$

1,786,369.47

0.00

1,786,369.47

546,958.53

2,333,328.00

-44,095.34

0.00

2,289,232.66

0.00

AMOUNT DUE 2,289,232.66 1,198,619.39

OTHER ADJUSTMENTS 0.00 0.00

PAYMENT DUE $ 1,198,619.39

APPROVED FOR PAYMENT BY

PROJECT COMMENT:

ESTIMATE COMMENT:

AUTOPAY ADJUSTMENT 0.00 0.00

 

  

58.0 TIME ALLOW: 10/31/2014 ??:??:??

ORIG TIME ALLOW: 10/31/2014 ??:??:??
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PCN: 19913-BID    ESTIMATE RUN 09/02/2014

PROJECT: NHPP0702-343                  ESTIMATE NO: 0002

REF
NO.

ITEM
NO.

ITEM
DESCRIPTION

CURRENT
QUANTITY/
UNITS

UNIT PRICE

PREV QTY/
QTY THIS PERIOD
QTY TO DATE

AMOUNT
THIS
PERIOD

17:31:28

CUMULATIVE
AMOUNT

CAT NO0300 F-08-AL 

0005 *Removal of Asphalt Mat (Planing) (Special) 0.000

0.000

202-00246  
 

0.000.000

0.00

6,829.000

SY  

7.95000

0010 *Removal of Pavement Marking 0.000

0.000

202-00250  
 

0.000.000

0.00

1,385.000

SF  

2.00000

0015 Removal of Portions of Present Structure (Class 1) 0.000

0.000

202-00450  
 

0.000.000

0.00

341.000

SY  

57.00000

0020 Removal of Portions of Present Structure (Class 2) 0.000

0.000

202-00453  
 

0.000.000

0.00

27.000

SY  

288.00000

0025 Removal of Portions of Present Structure (Class 3) 0.000

0.000

202-00460  
 

0.000.000

0.00

7.000

SY  

550.00000

0030 Place Thin Bonded Overlay (Polyester Concrete) 0.000

0.000

519-03035  
 

0.000.000

0.00

6,829.000

SY  

24.00000

0035 Furnish Thin Bonded Overlay (Polyester Concrete) 0.000

0.000

519-03055  
 

0.000.000

0.00

6,920.000

CF  

73.00000

0040 Reinforcing Steel (Epoxy Coated) 0.000

0.000

602-00020  
 

0.000.000

0.00

135.000

LB  

3.00000

0045 *Construction Surveying 0.000

0.000

625-00000  
 

0.000.000

0.00

0.110

L S 

20,000.00000

0050 *Mobilization 0.000

0.053

626-00000  
 

34,660.780.053

34,660.78

0.110

L S 

653,977.00000

0055 *Public Information Services 0.050

0.000

626-01000  
 

1,050.000.050

0.00

0.110

L S 

21,000.00000
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PCN: 19913-BID    ESTIMATE RUN 09/02/2014

PROJECT: NHPP0702-343                  ESTIMATE NO: 0002

REF
NO.

ITEM
NO.

ITEM
DESCRIPTION

CURRENT
QUANTITY/
UNITS

UNIT PRICE

PREV QTY/
QTY THIS PERIOD
QTY TO DATE

AMOUNT
THIS
PERIOD

17:31:28

CUMULATIVE
AMOUNT

CAT NO0300 F-08-AL 

0060 *Epoxy Pavement Marking 0.000

0.000

627-00005  
 

0.000.000

0.00

11.000

GAL 

180.00000

0065 *Pavement Marking Paint (Waterborne) 0.000

0.000

627-00011  
 

0.000.000

0.00

11.000

GAL 

46.00000

0070 *Preformed Plastic Pavement Marking (Type I)(Inlaid) 0.000

0.000

627-01010  
 

0.000.000

0.00

148.000

SF  

19.00000

0075 *Flagging 0.000

0.000

630-00000  
 

0.000.000

0.00

286.000

HOUR

13.00000

0080 *Traffic Control Inspection 0.000

0.000

630-00007  
 

0.000.000

0.00

7.000

DAY 

305.00000

0085 *Traffic Control Management 0.000

0.000

630-00012  
 

0.000.000

0.00

10.000

DAY 

1,200.00000

0090 *Flashing Beacon (Portable) 0.500

0.000

630-80001  
 

50.000.500

0.00

1.300

EACH

100.00000

0095 *Barricade (Type 3 M-B) (Temporary) 0.000

0.000

630-80336  
 

0.000.000

0.00

0.700

EACH

20.00000

0100 *Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A) 1.000

0.000

630-80341  
 

5.001.000

0.00

6.100

EACH

5.00000

0105 *Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B) 2.500

0.500

630-80342  
 

15.003.000

2.50

7.600

EACH

5.00000

0110 *Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size C) 0.500

0.000

630-80343  
 

2.500.500

0.00

1.000

EACH

5.00000
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PCN: 19913-BID    ESTIMATE RUN 09/02/2014

PROJECT: NHPP0702-343                  ESTIMATE NO: 0002

REF
NO.

ITEM
NO.

ITEM
DESCRIPTION

CURRENT
QUANTITY/
UNITS

UNIT PRICE

PREV QTY/
QTY THIS PERIOD
QTY TO DATE

AMOUNT
THIS
PERIOD

17:31:28

CUMULATIVE
AMOUNT

CAT NO0300 F-08-AL 

0115 *Advance Warning Flashing or Sequencing Arrow Panel (C 
Type) 

0.000

0.000

630-80358  
 

0.000.000

0.00

0.230

EACH

3,250.00000

0120 *Portable Message Sign Panel 0.000

0.000

630-80359  
 

0.000.000

0.00

32.000

DAY 

20.00000

0125 *Portable Traffic Speed Monitor 0.000

0.000

630-80367  
 

0.000.000

0.00

0.230

EACH

2,500.00000

0130 *Channelizing Device (Special) 16.000

8.000

630-80390  
 

240.0024.000

80.00

69.000

EACH

10.00000

0135 *Mobile Attenuator 0.000

0.000

630-85041  
 

0.000.000

0.00

32.000

DAY 

90.00000

0140 F/A Minor Contract Revisions 0.000

0.000

700-70010  
 

0.000.000

0.00

74,800.000

F A 

1.00000

0145 F/A Partnering 143.000

0.000

700-70011  
 

143.00143.000

0.00

143.000

F A 

1.00000

0150 F/A Fuel Cost Adjustment 0.000

0.000

700-70016  
 

0.000.000

0.00

3,850.000

F A 

1.00000

0155 F/A On-The-Job Trainee 0.000

0.000

700-70021  
 

0.000.000

0.00

352.000

HOUR

1.00000

0160 F/A Towing 0.000

0.000

700-70034  
 

0.000.000

0.00

550.000

F A 

1.00000

0165 F/A Deck Rehabilitation 0.000

0.000

700-70129  
 

0.000.000

0.00

13,750.000

F A 

1.00000
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PCN: 19913-BID    ESTIMATE RUN 09/02/2014

PROJECT: NHPP0702-343                  ESTIMATE NO: 0002

REF
NO.

ITEM
NO.

ITEM
DESCRIPTION

CURRENT
QUANTITY/
UNITS

UNIT PRICE

PREV QTY/
QTY THIS PERIOD
QTY TO DATE

AMOUNT
THIS
PERIOD

17:31:28

CUMULATIVE
AMOUNT

CAT NO0300 F-08-AL 

0170 F/A Erosion Control 0.000

0.000

700-70380  
 

0.000.000

0.00

550.000

F A 

1.00000

CAT 36,166.2834,743.28956,928.02CURRENT AMT0300 $ $ $

CAT NO0301 F-08-BI 

0180 *Removal of Asphalt Mat (Planing) (Special) 0.000

0.000

202-00246  
 

0.000.000

0.00

3,831.000

SY  

7.95000

0185 *Removal of Pavement Marking 0.000

0.000

202-00250  
 

0.000.000

0.00

882.000

SF  

2.00000

0190 Removal of Portions of Present Structure (Class 1) 0.000

0.000

202-00450  
 

0.000.000

0.00

181.000

SY  

57.00000

0195 Removal of Portions of Present Structure (Class 2) 0.000

0.000

202-00453  
 

0.000.000

0.00

14.000

SY  

288.00000

0200 Removal of Portions of Present Structure (Class 3) 0.000

0.000

202-00460  
 

0.000.000

0.00

4.000

SY  

550.00000

0205 *Hot Mix Asphalt (Patching) (Asphalt) 0.000

0.000

403-00720  
 

0.000.000

0.00

2.000

TON 

450.00000

0210 Place Thin Bonded Overlay (Polyester Concrete) 0.000

0.000

519-03035  
 

0.000.000

0.00

3,831.000

SY  

24.00000

0215 Furnish Thin Bonded Overlay (Polyester Concrete) 0.000

0.000

519-03055  
 

0.000.000

0.00

4,277.000

CF  

73.00000

0220 Reinforcing Steel (Epoxy Coated) 0.000

0.000

602-00020  
 

0.000.000

0.00

70.000

LB  

3.00000
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PCN: 19913-BID    ESTIMATE RUN 09/02/2014

PROJECT: NHPP0702-343                  ESTIMATE NO: 0002

REF
NO.

ITEM
NO.

ITEM
DESCRIPTION

CURRENT
QUANTITY/
UNITS

UNIT PRICE

PREV QTY/
QTY THIS PERIOD
QTY TO DATE

AMOUNT
THIS
PERIOD

17:31:28

CUMULATIVE
AMOUNT

CAT NO0301 F-08-BI 

0225 *Construction Surveying 0.000

0.000

625-00000  
 

0.000.000

0.00

0.070

L S 

20,000.00000

0230 *Mobilization 0.000

0.034

626-00000  
 

22,235.220.034

22,235.22

0.070

L S 

653,977.00000

0235 *Public Information Services 0.040

0.000

626-01000  
 

840.000.040

0.00

0.070

L S 

21,000.00000

0240 *Epoxy Pavement Marking 0.000

0.000

627-00005  
 

0.000.000

0.00

7.000

GAL 

180.00000

0245 *Pavement Marking Paint (Waterborne) 0.000

0.000

627-00011  
 

0.000.000

0.00

7.000

GAL 

46.00000

0250 *Preformed Plastic Pavement Marking (Type I)(Inlaid) 0.000

0.000

627-01010  
 

0.000.000

0.00

89.000

SF  

19.00000

0255 *Flagging 0.000

0.000

630-00000  
 

0.000.000

0.00

182.000

HOUR

13.00000

0260 *Traffic Control Inspection 0.000

0.000

630-00007  
 

0.000.000

0.00

4.000

DAY 

305.00000

0265 *Traffic Control Management 0.000

0.000

630-00012  
 

0.000.000

0.00

7.000

DAY 

1,200.00000

0270 *Flashing Beacon (Portable) 0.000

0.000

630-80001  
 

0.000.000

0.00

0.900

EACH

100.00000

0275 *Barricade (Type 3 M-B) (Temporary) 0.000

0.000

630-80336  
 

0.000.000

0.00

0.400

EACH

20.00000
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PCN: 19913-BID    ESTIMATE RUN 09/02/2014

PROJECT: NHPP0702-343                  ESTIMATE NO: 0002

REF
NO.

ITEM
NO.

ITEM
DESCRIPTION

CURRENT
QUANTITY/
UNITS

UNIT PRICE

PREV QTY/
QTY THIS PERIOD
QTY TO DATE

AMOUNT
THIS
PERIOD

17:31:28

CUMULATIVE
AMOUNT

CAT NO0301 F-08-BI 

0280 *Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A) 0.500

0.000

630-80341  
 

2.500.500

0.00

3.900

EACH

5.00000

0285 *Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B) 1.500

0.500

630-80342  
 

10.002.000

2.50

4.800

EACH

5.00000

0290 *Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size C) 0.000

0.000

630-80343  
 

0.000.000

0.00

0.600

EACH

5.00000

0295 *Advance Warning Flashing or Sequencing Arrow Panel (C 
Type) 

0.000

0.000

630-80358  
 

0.000.000

0.00

0.140

EACH

3,250.00000

0300 *Portable Message Sign Panel 0.000

0.000

630-80359  
 

0.000.000

0.00

20.000

DAY 

20.00000

0305 *Portable Traffic Speed Monitor 0.000

0.000

630-80367  
 

0.000.000

0.00

0.140

EACH

2,500.00000

0310 *Channelizing Device (Special) 10.000

5.000

630-80390  
 

150.0015.000

50.00

44.000

EACH

10.00000

0315 *Mobile Attenuator 0.000

0.000

630-85041  
 

0.000.000

0.00

20.000

DAY 

90.00000

0320 F/A Minor Contract Revisions 0.000

0.000

700-70010  
 

0.000.000

0.00

47,600.000

F A 

1.00000

0325 F/A Partnering 91.000

0.000

700-70011  
 

91.0091.000

0.00

350.000

F A 

1.00000

0330 F/A Fuel Cost Adjustment 0.000

0.000

700-70016  
 

0.000.000

0.00

2,450.000

F A 

1.00000
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PCN: 19913-BID    ESTIMATE RUN 09/02/2014

PROJECT: NHPP0702-343                  ESTIMATE NO: 0002

REF
NO.

ITEM
NO.

ITEM
DESCRIPTION

CURRENT
QUANTITY/
UNITS

UNIT PRICE

PREV QTY/
QTY THIS PERIOD
QTY TO DATE

AMOUNT
THIS
PERIOD

17:31:28

CUMULATIVE
AMOUNT

CAT NO0301 F-08-BI 

0335 F/A On-The-Job Trainee 0.000

0.000

700-70021  
 

0.000.000

0.00

224.000

HOUR

1.00000

0340 F/A Towing 0.000

0.000

700-70034  
 

0.000.000

0.00

350.000

F A 

1.00000

0345 F/A Railroad Flagging 0.000

0.000

700-70042  
 

0.000.000

0.00

3,000.000

F A 

1.00000

0350 F/A Deck Rehabilitation 0.000

0.000

700-70129  
 

0.000.000

0.00

8,750.000

F A 

1.00000

0355 F/A Erosion Control 0.000

0.000

700-70380  
 

0.000.000

0.00

350.000

F A 

1.00000

CAT 23,328.7222,287.72584,615.34CURRENT AMT0301 $ $ $

CAT NO0302 F-08-BJ 

0365 *Removal of Asphalt Mat (Planing) (Special) 13,102.000

0.000

202-00246  
 

104,160.9013,102.000

0.00

23,809.000

SY  

7.95000

0370 *Removal of Pavement Marking 3,059.000

0.000

202-00250  
 

6,118.003,059.000

0.00

5,850.000

SF  

2.00000

0375 Removal of Portions of Present Structure (Class 1) 0.000

0.000

202-00450  
 

0.000.000

0.00

50.000

SY  

57.00000

0380 Removal of Portions of Present Structure (Class 2) 0.000

0.000

202-00453  
 

0.000.000

0.00

5.000

SY  

288.00000

0385 Removal of Portions of Present Structure (Class 3) 0.000

0.000

202-00460  
 

0.000.000

0.00

0.000

SY  

550.00000
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PCN: 19913-BID    ESTIMATE RUN 09/02/2014

PROJECT: NHPP0702-343                  ESTIMATE NO: 0002

REF
NO.

ITEM
NO.

ITEM
DESCRIPTION

CURRENT
QUANTITY/
UNITS

UNIT PRICE

PREV QTY/
QTY THIS PERIOD
QTY TO DATE

AMOUNT
THIS
PERIOD

17:31:28

CUMULATIVE
AMOUNT

CAT NO0302 F-08-BJ 

0390 *Hot Mix Asphalt (Patching) (Asphalt) 0.000

0.000

403-00720  
 

0.000.000

0.00

15.000

TON 

450.00000

0395 Place Thin Bonded Overlay (Polyester Concrete) 0.000

6,384.000

519-03035  
 

153,216.006,384.000

153,216.00

23,809.000

SY  

24.00000

0400 Furnish Thin Bonded Overlay (Polyester Concrete) 0.000

6,298.000

519-03055  
 

459,754.006,298.000

459,754.00

22,876.000

CF  

73.00000

0400 MATERIAL ALLOWANCE PPC BINDER RESIN 36,736.559

-36,736.559

0.000.000

-76,002.43pcf 

2.06885

0400 MATERIAL ALLOWANCE PPC BINDER RESIN 0.000

7,703.415

15,937.217,703.415

15,937.21pcf 

2.06885

0400 MATERIAL ALLOWANCE PPC BINDER RESIN 0.000

81,159.997

167,907.8681,159.997

167,907.86pcf 

2.06885

0400 MATERIAL ALLOWANCE 1 gal pail DDM9 143.524

-143.524

0.000.000

-4,574.39GAL 

31.87200

0400 MATERIAL ALLOWANCE 1 gal pail DDM9 0.000

276.923

8,826.09276.923

8,826.09GAL 

31.87200

0400 MATERIAL ALLOWANCE Pallet B-11 Sand S/S 2 ton 126.301

-126.301

0.000.000

-69,479.11EACH

550.10740

0400 MATERIAL ALLOWANCE Pallet B-11 Sand S/S 2 ton 0.000

108.168

59,504.02108.168

59,503.75EACH

550.10740

0400 MATERIAL ALLOWANCE Pallet B-39 Sand S/S 2 ton 31.575

-31.575

0.000.000

-32,230.20EACH

1,020.75060
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PCN: 19913-BID    ESTIMATE RUN

PROJECT: NHPP0702-343                  ESTIMATE NO: 0002

REF
NO.

ITEM
NO.

ITEM
DESCRIPTION

CURRENT
QUANTITY/
UNITS

UNIT PRICE

PREV QTY/
QTY THIS PERIOD
QTY TO DATE

AMOUNT
THIS
PERIOD

CUMULATIVE
AMOUNT

CAT NO0302 F-08-BJ 

0400 MATERIAL ALLOWANCE Pallet B-39 Sand S/S 1.5 ton 41.048

-41.048

0.000.000

-31,424.82EACH

765.56295

0400 MATERIAL ALLOWANCE Pallet B-39 Sand S/S 1.5 ton 0.000

49.745

38,082.9349.745

38,083.15EACH

765.56295

0400 MATERIAL ALLOWANCE Tote KBP 204-250 Gal 4.018

-4.018

0.000.000

-30,342.68GAL 

7,551.68857

0400 MATERIAL ALLOWANCE 1 gal pail CHP 22.963

-22.963

0.000.000

-655.64GAL 

28.55202

0400 MATERIAL ALLOWANCE 6% Colbalt Promoter 4 Gal pail 5.741

-5.741

0.000.000

-837.59GAL 

145.89738

0400 MATERIAL ALLOWANCE Z-Cure - 5 Gal Pail 0.861

-0.861

0.000.000

-122.13EACH

141.84700

0400 MATERIAL ALLOWANCE Pallet Top Sand #8/12 50 lb (56 per 
pallet)

3.731

-3.731

0.000.000

-1,219.49EACH

326.85407

0400 MATERIAL ALLOWANCE Pallet Top Sand #8/12 50 lb (56 per 
pallet)

0.000

9.336

3,051.519.336

3,051.58EACH

326.85407

0405 Reinforcing Steel (Epoxy Coated) 0.000

0.000

602-00020  
 

0.000.000

0.00

240.000

LB  

3.00000

0410 *Construction Surveying 0.037

0.000

625-00000  
 

740.000.037

0.00

0.480

L S 

20,000.00000

0415 *Mobilization 0.000

0.233

626-00000  
 

152,376.640.233

152,376.64

0.480

L S 

653,977.00000
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PCN: 19913-BID    ESTIMATE RUN 09/02/2014

PROJECT: NHPP0702-343                  ESTIMATE NO: 0002

REF
NO.

ITEM
NO.

ITEM
DESCRIPTION

CURRENT
QUANTITY/
UNITS

UNIT PRICE

PREV QTY/
QTY THIS PERIOD
QTY TO DATE

AMOUNT
THIS
PERIOD

17:31:28

CUMULATIVE
AMOUNT

CAT NO0302 F-08-BJ 

0420 *Public Information Services 0.240

0.000

626-01000  
 

5,040.000.240

0.00

0.480

L S 

21,000.00000

0425 *Epoxy Pavement Marking 0.000

0.000

627-00005  
 

0.000.000

0.00

45.000

GAL 

180.00000

0430 *Pavement Marking Paint (Waterborne) 52.000

0.000

627-00011  
 

2,392.0052.000

0.00

52.000

GAL 

46.00000

0435 *Preformed Plastic Pavement Marking (Type I)(Inlaid) 0.000

0.000

627-01010  
 

0.000.000

0.00

555.000

SF  

19.00000

0440 *Flagging 41.000

205.000

630-00000  
 

3,198.00246.000

2,665.00

1,000.000

HOUR

13.00000

0445 *Traffic Control Inspection 6.000

1.000

630-00007  
 

2,135.007.000

305.00

29.000

DAY 

305.00000

0450 *Traffic Control Management 7.000

15.000

630-00012  
 

26,400.0022.000

18,000.00

60.000

DAY 

1,200.00000

0455 *Flashing Beacon (Portable) 1.500

0.000

630-80001  
 

150.001.500

0.00

4.000

EACH

100.00000

0460 *Barricade (Type 3 M-B) (Temporary) 0.500

0.500

630-80336  
 

20.001.000

10.00

2.000

EACH

20.00000

0465 *Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A) 5.000

1.000

630-80341  
 

30.006.000

5.00

20.000

EACH

5.00000

0470 *Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B) 11.000

3.000

630-80342  
 

70.0014.000

15.00

30.000

EACH

5.00000
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PCN: 19913-BID    ESTIMATE RUN 09/02/2014

PROJECT: NHPP0702-343                  ESTIMATE NO: 0002

REF
NO.

ITEM
NO.

ITEM
DESCRIPTION

CURRENT
QUANTITY/
UNITS

UNIT PRICE

PREV QTY/
QTY THIS PERIOD
QTY TO DATE

AMOUNT
THIS
PERIOD

17:31:28

CUMULATIVE
AMOUNT

CAT NO0302 F-08-BJ 

0475 *Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size C) 1.000

0.000

630-80343  
 

5.001.000

0.00

2.000

EACH

5.00000

0480 *Advance Warning Flashing or Sequencing Arrow Panel (C 
Type) 

0.500

0.500

630-80358  
 

3,250.001.000

1,625.00

2.000

EACH

3,250.00000

0485 *Portable Message Sign Panel 8.000

36.000

630-80359  
 

880.0044.000

720.00

120.000

DAY 

20.00000

0490 *Portable Traffic Speed Monitor 0.500

0.500

630-80367  
 

2,500.001.000

1,250.00

2.000

EACH

2,500.00000

0495 *Channelizing Device (Special) 69.500

36.000

630-80390  
 

1,055.00105.500

360.00

292.000

EACH

10.00000

0500 *Mobile Attenuator 3.000

17.000

630-85041  
 

1,800.0020.000

1,530.00

80.000

DAY 

90.00000

0505 F/A Minor Contract Revisions 0.000

0.000

700-70010  
 

0.000.000

0.00

326,400.000

F A 

1.00000

0510 F/A Partnering 624.000

0.000

700-70011  
 

624.00624.000

0.00

2,400.000

F A 

1.00000

0515 F/A Fuel Cost Adjustment 0.000

0.000

700-70016  
 

0.000.000

0.00

16,800.000

F A 

1.00000

0520 F/A On-The-Job Trainee 0.000

0.000

700-70021  
 

0.000.000

0.00

1,536.000

HOUR

1.00000

0525 F/A Towing 0.000

0.000

700-70034  
 

0.000.000

0.00

2,400.000

F A 

1.00000
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PCN: 19913-BID    ESTIMATE RUN 09/02/2014

PROJECT: NHPP0702-343                  ESTIMATE NO: 0002

REF
NO.

ITEM
NO.

ITEM
DESCRIPTION

CURRENT
QUANTITY/
UNITS

UNIT PRICE

PREV QTY/
QTY THIS PERIOD
QTY TO DATE

AMOUNT
THIS
PERIOD

17:31:28

CUMULATIVE
AMOUNT

CAT NO0302 F-08-BJ 

0530 F/A Deck Rehabilitation 0.000

0.000

700-70129  
 

0.000.000

0.00

60,000.000

F A 

1.00000

0535 F/A Erosion Control 0.000

0.000

700-70380  
 

0.000.000

0.00

2,400.000

F A 

1.00000

CAT 1,219,224.16838,252.803,339,232.51CURRENT AMT0302 $ $ $

CAT NO0303 F-08-AV 

0545 *Removal of Asphalt Mat (Planing) (Special) 2,793.000

0.000

202-00246  
 

22,204.352,793.000

0.00

4,923.000

SY  

7.95000

0550 *Removal of Pavement Marking 637.000

0.000

202-00250  
 

1,274.00637.000

0.00

1,213.000

SF  

2.00000

0555 Removal of Bridge Railing 0.000

0.000

202-00425  
 

0.000.000

0.00

1,357.000

LF  

15.00000

0560 Removal of Portions of Present Structure (Class 1) 0.000

0.000

202-00450  
 

0.000.000

0.00

98.000

SY  

57.00000

0565 Removal of Portions of Present Structure (Class 2) 0.000

0.000

202-00453  
 

0.000.000

0.00

10.000

SY  

288.00000

0570 Removal of Portions of Present Structure (Class 3) 0.000

0.000

202-00460  
 

0.000.000

0.00

2.000

SY  

550.00000

0575 *Hot Mix Asphalt (Patching) (Asphalt) 0.000

0.000

403-00720  
 

0.000.000

0.00

3.000

TON 

450.00000

0580 Place Thin Bonded Overlay (Polyester Concrete) 0.000

1,760.000

519-03035  
 

42,240.001,760.000

42,240.00

4,923.000

SY  

24.00000
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PCN: 19913-BID    ESTIMATE RUN 09/02/2014

PROJECT: NHPP0702-343                  ESTIMATE NO: 0002

REF
NO.

ITEM
NO.

ITEM
DESCRIPTION

CURRENT
QUANTITY/
UNITS

UNIT PRICE

PREV QTY/
QTY THIS PERIOD
QTY TO DATE

AMOUNT
THIS
PERIOD

17:31:28

CUMULATIVE
AMOUNT

CAT NO0303 F-08-AV 

0585 Furnish Thin Bonded Overlay (Polyester Concrete) 0.000

1,457.000

519-03055  
 

106,361.001,457.000

106,361.00

4,736.000

CF  

73.00000

0585 MATERIAL ALLOWANCE PPC Binder Resin 21,034.048

-12,682.239

17,278.648,351.809

-26,237.65pcf 

2.06885

0585 MATERIAL ALLOWANCE 1 gal pail DDM9 82.177

-49.553

1,039.7932.624

-1,579.34GAL 

31.87200

0585 MATERIAL ALLOWANCE Pallet B-11 Sand S/S 2 ton 72.315

-43.608

15,791.9328.707

-23,989.09EACH

550.10740

0585 MATERIAL ALLOWANCE Pallet B-39 Sand S/S 2 ton 18.078

-10.898

7,328.997.180

-11,124.50EACH

1,020.75060

0585 MATERIAL ALLOWANCE Pallet B-39 Sand S/S 1.5 ton 23.502

-14.177

7,138.879.325

-10,853.09EACH

765.56295

0585 MATERIAL ALLOWANCE Tote KBP 204-250 gal 2.300

-1.384

6,917.350.916

-10,452.67EACH

7,551.68857

0585 MATERIAL ALLOWANCE 1 gal pail CHP 13.148

-7.926

149.105.222

-226.30GAL 

28.55202

0585 MATERIAL ALLOWANCE 6% Colbalt Promoter 4 gal pail 3.287

-1.982

190.401.305

-289.10EACH

145.89739

0585 MATERIAL ALLOWANCE Z-Cure 5 Gal Pail 0.493

-0.306

26.530.187

-43.40EACH

141.84700

0585 MATERIAL ALLOWANCE Pallet Top Sand #8 / 12 50 lb (56 
per pallet)

2.136

-1.282

279.130.854

-419.08EACH

326.85407
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PCN: 19913-BID    ESTIMATE RUN 09/02/2014

PROJECT: NHPP0702-343                  ESTIMATE NO: 0002

REF
NO.

ITEM
NO.

ITEM
DESCRIPTION

CURRENT
QUANTITY/
UNITS

UNIT PRICE

PREV QTY/
QTY THIS PERIOD
QTY TO DATE

AMOUNT
THIS
PERIOD

17:31:28

CUMULATIVE
AMOUNT

CAT NO0303 F-08-AV 

0590 Reinforcing Steel (Epoxy Coated) 0.000

0.000

602-00020  
 

0.000.000

0.00

25.000

LB  

3.00000

0595 *Bridge Rail Type 8 (Special) 0.000

0.000

606-10805  
 

0.000.000

0.00

1,357.000

LF  

82.50000

0600 *Construction Surveying 0.055

0.000

625-00000  
 

1,100.000.055

0.00

0.100

L S 

20,000.00000

0605 *Mobilization 0.000

0.048

626-00000  
 

31,390.900.048

31,390.90

0.100

L S 

653,977.00000

0610 *Public Information Services 0.050

0.000

626-01000  
 

1,050.000.050

0.00

0.100

L S 

21,000.00000

0615 *Epoxy Pavement Marking 0.000

0.000

627-00005  
 

0.000.000

0.00

9.000

GAL 

180.00000

0620 *Pavement Marking Paint (Waterborne) 11.000

0.000

627-00011  
 

506.0011.000

0.00

11.000

GAL 

46.00000

0625 *Preformed Plastic Pavement Marking (Type I)(Inlaid) 0.000

0.000

627-01010  
 

0.000.000

0.00

111.000

SF  

19.00000

0630 *Flagging 9.000

43.000

630-00000  
 

676.0052.000

559.00

200.000

HOUR

13.00000

0635 *Traffic Control Inspection 1.000

0.000

630-00007  
 

305.001.000

0.00

10.000

DAY 

305.00000

0640 *Traffic Control Management 1.000

3.000

630-00012  
 

4,800.004.000

3,600.00

12.000

DAY 

1,200.00000
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PCN: 19913-BID    ESTIMATE RUN 09/02/2014

PROJECT: NHPP0702-343                  ESTIMATE NO: 0002

REF
NO.

ITEM
NO.

ITEM
DESCRIPTION

CURRENT
QUANTITY/
UNITS

UNIT PRICE

PREV QTY/
QTY THIS PERIOD
QTY TO DATE

AMOUNT
THIS
PERIOD

17:31:28

CUMULATIVE
AMOUNT

CAT NO0303 F-08-AV 

0645 *Flashing Beacon (Portable) 0.500

0.000

630-80001  
 

50.000.500

0.00

1.200

EACH

100.00000

0650 *Barricade (Type 3 M-B) (Temporary) 0.000

0.000

630-80336  
 

0.000.000

0.00

0.600

EACH

20.00000

0655 *Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A) 1.000

0.000

630-80341  
 

5.001.000

0.00

4.000

EACH

5.00000

0660 *Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B) 2.500

0.500

630-80342  
 

15.003.000

2.50

6.000

EACH

5.00000

0665 *Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size C) 0.500

0.000

630-80343  
 

2.500.500

0.00

1.000

EACH

5.00000

0670 *Advance Warning Flashing or Sequencing Arrow Panel (C 
Type) 

0.000

0.000

630-80358  
 

0.000.000

0.00

0.200

EACH

3,250.00000

0675 *Portable Message Sign Panel 2.000

7.000

630-80359  
 

180.009.000

140.00

20.000

DAY 

20.00000

0680 *Portable Traffic Speed Monitor 0.000

0.000

630-80367  
 

0.000.000

0.00

0.200

EACH

2,500.00000

0685 Concrete Barrier (Temporary) 0.000

0.000

630-80370  
 

0.000.000

0.00

1,397.000

LF  

20.00000

0690 *Channelizing Device (Special) 14.500

7.500

630-80390  
 

220.0022.000

75.00

61.000

EACH

10.00000

0695 *Impact Attenuator (Sand Filled Plastic Barrel) 
(Temporary) 

0.000

0.000

630-85006  
 

0.000.000

0.00

1.000

EACH

2,400.00000
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PCN: 19913-BID    ESTIMATE RUN 09/02/2014

PROJECT: NHPP0702-343                  ESTIMATE NO: 0002

REF
NO.

ITEM
NO.

ITEM
DESCRIPTION

CURRENT
QUANTITY/
UNITS

UNIT PRICE

PREV QTY/
QTY THIS PERIOD
QTY TO DATE

AMOUNT
THIS
PERIOD

17:31:28

CUMULATIVE
AMOUNT

CAT NO0303 F-08-AV 

0700 *Mobile Attenuator 1.000

3.000

630-85041  
 

360.004.000

270.00

20.000

DAY 

90.00000

0705 F/A Minor Contract Revisions 0.000

0.000

700-70010  
 

0.000.000

0.00

68,000.000

F A 

1.00000

0710 F/A Partnering 130.000

0.000

700-70011  
 

130.00130.000

0.00

500.000

F A 

1.00000

0715 F/A Fuel Cost Adjustment 0.000

0.000

700-70016  
 

0.000.000

0.00

3,500.000

F A 

1.00000

0720 F/A On-The-Job Trainee 0.000

0.000

700-70021  
 

0.000.000

0.00

320.000

HOUR

1.00000

0725 F/A Towing 0.000

0.000

700-70034  
 

0.000.000

0.00

500.000

F A 

1.00000

0730 F/A Deck Rehabilitation 0.000

0.000

700-70129  
 

0.000.000

0.00

12,500.000

F A 

1.00000

0735 F/A Erosion Control 0.000

0.000

700-70380  
 

0.000.000

0.00

500.000

F A 

1.00000

CAT 269,010.4899,424.18862,832.05CURRENT AMT0303 $ $ $

CAT NO0304 F-08-BH 

0745 *Removal of Asphalt Mat (Planing) (Special) 5,413.000

0.000

202-00246  
 

43,033.355,413.000

0.00

11,938.000

SY  

7.95000

0750 *Removal of Pavement Marking 1,529.000

0.000

202-00250  
 

3,058.001,529.000

0.00

2,870.000

SF  

2.00000
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PCN: 19913-BID    ESTIMATE RUN 09/02/2014

PROJECT: NHPP0702-343                  ESTIMATE NO: 0002

REF
NO.

ITEM
NO.

ITEM
DESCRIPTION

CURRENT
QUANTITY/
UNITS

UNIT PRICE

PREV QTY/
QTY THIS PERIOD
QTY TO DATE

AMOUNT
THIS
PERIOD

17:31:28

CUMULATIVE
AMOUNT

CAT NO0304 F-08-BH 

0755 Removal of Portions of Present Structure (Class 1) 0.000

18.000

202-00450  
 

1,026.0018.000

1,026.00

50.000

SY  

57.00000

0760 Removal of Portions of Present Structure (Class 2) 0.000

0.000

202-00453  
 

0.000.000

0.00

5.000

SY  

288.00000

0765 Removal of Portions of Present Structure (Class 3) 0.000

0.000

202-00460  
 

0.000.000

0.00

0.000

SY  

550.00000

0770 Place Thin Bonded Overlay (Polyester Concrete) 0.000

3,525.000

519-03035  
 

84,600.003,525.000

84,600.00

11,938.000

SY  

24.00000

0775 Furnish Thin Bonded Overlay (Polyester Concrete) 0.000

4,691.000

519-03055  
 

342,443.004,691.000

342,443.00

15,810.000

CF  

73.00000

0775 MATERIAL ALLOWANCE PPC Binder Resin 70,209.256

-40,832.105

60,776.9229,377.151

-84,475.50pcf 

2.06885

0775 MATERIAL ALLOWANCE 1 gal pail DDM9 274.297

-159.541

3,657.50114.756

-5,084.89GAL 

31.87200

0775 MATERIAL ALLOWANCE Pallet B-11 Sand S/S 2 ton 241.382

-140.355

55,575.70101.027

-77,210.17EACH

550.10740

0775 MATERIAL ALLOWANCE Pallet B-39 Sand S/S 2 ton 60.345

-35.089

25,780.0825.256

-35,816.79EACH

1,020.75060

0775 MATERIAL ALLOWANCE Pallet B-39 Sand S/S 1.5 ton 78.449

-45.643

25,115.0632.806

-34,942.91EACH

765.56295

0775 MATERIAL ALLOWANCE Tote KBP 204-250 Gal 7.680

-4.456

24,346.643.224

-33,653.72EACH

7,551.68857
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PCN: 19913-BID    ESTIMATE RUN

PROJECT: NHPP0702-343                  ESTIMATE NO: 0002

REF
NO.

ITEM
NO.

ITEM
DESCRIPTION

CURRENT
QUANTITY/
UNITS

UNIT PRICE

PREV QTY/
QTY THIS PERIOD
QTY TO DATE

AMOUNT
THIS
PERIOD

CUMULATIVE
AMOUNT

CAT NO0304 F-08-BH 

0775 MATERIAL ALLOWANCE 1 gal pail CHP 43.887

-25.519

524.4418.368

-728.62GAL 

28.55202

0775 MATERIAL ALLOWANCE 6% Colbalt Promoter 4 gal pail 10.971

-6.380

669.814.591

-930.79EACH

145.89738

0775 MATERIAL ALLOWANCE Z-Cure 5 gal pail 1.645

-0.938

100.290.707

-133.08EACH

141.84700

0775 MATERIAL ALLOWANCE Pallet Top Sand #8/12 50 lb (56 per 
pallet)

7.131

-4.175

966.182.956

-1,364.61EACH

326.85407

0780 Reinforcing Steel (Epoxy Coated) 0.000

94.000

602-00020  
 

282.0094.000

282.00

200.000

LB  

3.00000

0785 *Construction Surveying 0.031

0.000

625-00000  
 

620.000.031

0.00

0.240

L S 

20,000.00000

0790 *Mobilization 0.000

0.116

626-00000  
 

75,861.330.116

75,861.33

0.240

L S 

653,977.00000

0795 *Public Information Services 0.120

0.000

626-01000  
 

2,520.000.120

0.00

0.240

L S 

21,000.00000

0800 *Epoxy Pavement Marking 0.000

0.000

627-00005  
 

0.000.000

0.00

22.000

GAL 

180.00000

0805 *Pavement Marking Paint (Waterborne) 26.000

0.000

627-00011  
 

1,196.0026.000

0.00

26.000

GAL 

46.00000

0810 *Preformed Plastic Pavement Marking (Type I)(Inlaid) 0.000

0.000

627-01010  
 

0.000.000

0.00

270.000

SF  

19.00000
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PCN: 19913-BID    ESTIMATE RUN 09/02/2014

PROJECT: NHPP0702-343                  ESTIMATE NO: 0002

REF
NO.

ITEM
NO.

ITEM
DESCRIPTION

CURRENT
QUANTITY/
UNITS

UNIT PRICE

PREV QTY/
QTY THIS PERIOD
QTY TO DATE

AMOUNT
THIS
PERIOD

17:31:28

CUMULATIVE
AMOUNT

CAT NO0304 F-08-BH 

0815 *Flagging 20.000

102.000

630-00000  
 

1,586.00122.000

1,326.00

520.000

HOUR

13.00000

0820 *Traffic Control Inspection 3.000

0.000

630-00007  
 

915.003.000

0.00

12.000

DAY 

305.00000

0825 *Traffic Control Management 3.000

7.000

630-00012  
 

12,000.0010.000

8,400.00

30.000

DAY 

1,200.00000

0830 *Flashing Beacon (Portable) 0.500

0.000

630-80001  
 

50.000.500

0.00

2.000

EACH

100.00000

0835 *Barricade (Type 3 M-B) (Temporary) 0.000

0.500

630-80336  
 

10.000.500

10.00

1.000

EACH

20.00000

0840 *Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A) 2.500

0.500

630-80341  
 

15.003.000

2.50

10.000

EACH

5.00000

0845 *Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B) 5.500

1.500

630-80342  
 

35.007.000

7.50

15.000

EACH

5.00000

0850 *Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size C) 0.500

0.000

630-80343  
 

2.500.500

0.00

1.000

EACH

5.00000

0855 *Advance Warning Flashing or Sequencing Arrow Panel (C 
Type) 

0.000

0.000

630-80358  
 

0.000.000

0.00

1.000

EACH

3,250.00000

0860 *Portable Message Sign Panel 4.000

18.000

630-80359  
 

440.0022.000

360.00

40.000

DAY 

20.00000

0865 *Portable Traffic Speed Monitor 0.000

0.000

630-80367  
 

0.000.000

0.00

1.000

EACH

2,500.00000
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PCN: 19913-BID    ESTIMATE RUN 09/02/2014

PROJECT: NHPP0702-343                  ESTIMATE NO: 0002

REF
NO.

ITEM
NO.

ITEM
DESCRIPTION

CURRENT
QUANTITY/
UNITS

UNIT PRICE

PREV QTY/
QTY THIS PERIOD
QTY TO DATE

AMOUNT
THIS
PERIOD

17:31:28

CUMULATIVE
AMOUNT

CAT NO0304 F-08-BH 

0870 *Channelizing Device (Special) 34.500

18.000

630-80390  
 

525.0052.500

180.00

120.000

EACH

10.00000

0875 *Mobile Attenuator 1.000

8.000

630-85041  
 

810.009.000

720.00

20.000

DAY 

90.00000

0880 F/A Minor Contract Revisions 0.000

0.000

700-70010  
 

0.000.000

0.00

163,200.000

F A 

1.00000

0885 F/A Partnering 312.000

0.000

700-70011  
 

312.00312.000

0.00

1,200.000

F A 

1.00000

0890 F/A Fuel Cost Adjustment 0.000

0.000

700-70016  
 

0.000.000

0.00

8,400.000

F A 

1.00000

0895 F/A On-The-Job Trainee 0.000

0.000

700-70021  
 

0.000.000

0.00

768.000

HOUR

1.00000

0900 F/A Towing 0.000

0.000

700-70034  
 

0.000.000

0.00

1,200.000

F A 

1.00000

0905 F/A Deck Rehabilitation 0.000

0.000

700-70129  
 

0.000.000

0.00

30,000.000

F A 

1.00000

0910 F/A Erosion Control 0.000

0.000

700-70380  
 

0.000.000

0.00

1,200.000

F A 

1.00000

CAT 768,852.80240,877.251,985,547.58CURRENT AMT0304 $ $ $

CAT NO0400 0400 CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING BID ITEMS 

0920 Field Office (Class 2) 0.750

0.000

620-00002  
 

15,000.000.750

0.00

1.000

EACH

20,000.00000
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PCN: 19913-BID    ESTIMATE RUN 09/02/2014

PROJECT: NHPP0702-343                  ESTIMATE NO: 0002

REF
NO.

ITEM
NO.

ITEM
DESCRIPTION

CURRENT
QUANTITY/
UNITS

UNIT PRICE

PREV QTY/
QTY THIS PERIOD
QTY TO DATE

AMOUNT
THIS
PERIOD

17:31:28

CUMULATIVE
AMOUNT

CAT NO0400 0400 CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING BID ITEMS 

0925 Sanitary Facility 1.000

0.000

620-00020  
 

1,750.001.000

0.00

1.000

EACH

1,750.00000

CAT 16,750.000.0021,750.00CURRENT AMT0400 $ $ $

$ 2,333,332.441,235,585.23$7,750,905.50$CURRENT AMTPROJECT TOTAL


